# CH \$40.00 34590

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amity Hills, LLC		03/06/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ste. Michelle Wine Estates Ltd.	
Street Address:	14111 NE 145th Street	
City:	Woodinville	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98072	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3459009	WILLAKIA VINEYARD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5037785499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 503-778-5320 Email: almurray@dwt.com

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine
1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400
Portland, OREGON 97201-5610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68913-10 WILLAKIA VINEYD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine
SIGNATURE:	/J. Alfred Murray/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=WILLAKIA VINEYARD assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0029

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Amity Hills, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Ste. Michelle Wine Estates Ltd., a Washington corporation ("Assignee"), with a principal place of business at 14111 NE 145th Street, Woodinville, WA 98072, effective as of the date hereof, all of Assignor's right, title and interest worldwide in and to the trademark WILLAKIA VINEYARD, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3459009, any common law rights that Assignor owns in the trademark WILLAKIA, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the same, together with all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof.

Dated this 6TH day of MATCH, 2014.

AMITY HILLS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Meriwether Farms, LLC, a California limited By:

liability company

Sole Member Its:

> By: GI Manager L.P., a Delaware limited

> > partnership

Asset Manager Its:

> GI Manager LLC, a Delaware limited By:

> > liability company

General Partner Its:

> By: Name: David Mace Its:

Vice President

705098882v2

RECORDED: 04/15/2014

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0030